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ORDINANCE 
 

RESCHEDULING CITY COUNCIL MEETINGS IN OCTOBER, NOVEMBER 
AND DECEMBER 2020, AND JANUARY 2021. 

 
* * * * * 

 
WHEREAS, several City Council members will be attending the Texas Municipal League Annual 
Conference in October 2020, the National League of Cities Annual Conference in November 2020; and 

WHEREAS, the City is closed on November 11th in observation of Veteran’s Day, and from December 
24th through January 1 for the Winter Break, and will not resume City Council meetings until the week 
of January 11th; and 

WHEREAS, it is necessary to reschedule the meetings in October and November 2020 for the dates of 
TML and NLC, and the meetings occurring on days the City is closed; NOW THEREFORE: 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 
 
SECTION 1.  The regularly scheduled City Council meetings during the Texas Municipal League 
Annual Conference in October 2020, the National League of Cities Annual Conference in November 
2020, the Veterans’ Day Holiday, the December & January Winter Holiday and the meeting scheduled 
for January 7th are rescheduled as follows: 
 
SCHEDULED MEETING DATE SCHEDULED TO 
Wednesday, October 14, 2020 (B Session) Wednesday, October 28, 2020 
Thursday, October 15, 2020 (Regular) Thursday, October 29, 2020 
Wednesday, November 11, 2020 (B Session) 
(Holiday) 

Wednesday, December 2, 2020  

Wednesday, November 18, 2020 (B Session) Wednesday, December 2, 2020 
Thursday, November 19, 2020 (Regular) Thursday, December 3, 2020 
Wednesday, December 23, 2020 (B Session) 
(Holiday) 

Wednesday, January 13, 2021 

Thursday, December 24, 2020 (A Session) 
(Holiday) 

Thursday, January 14, 2021 

Wednesday, January 6, 2021 (B Session) 
(Holiday) 

Wednesday, January 13, 2021 

Thursday, January 7, 2021 (A Session)  Thursday, January 14, 2021 
 
SECTION 2. If the City Administration deems it necessary, a Special City Council Meeting may 
be scheduled during the period listed above.  
 
 
 
SECTION 3.  This Ordinance is effective immediately upon the receipt of eight affirmative votes; 
otherwise it is effective on the tenth day after passage. 
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PASSED AND APPROVED on this the 8th day of October 2020. 
  
 
 
 
 
   M   A   Y   O   R  
    Ron Nirenberg 
 
 
 
ATTEST:      APPROVED AS TO FORM:           
 
__________________________   ___________________________ 
Tina J. Flores, City Clerk    Andrew Segovia, City Attorney 


